# 508854024 11/06/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI612811

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Drift.com, Inc.			07/31/2024
Company Name:	Salesloft	Inc	
Street Address:		Peachtree St. NE, Suite 2400	
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGI	A	
Postal Code:	30309		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 22		
Property Typ	e	Number	
Patent Number:	1	0818293	
Patent Number:	1	0930272	
Patent Number:	1	0930285	
Patent Number:	1	1115353	
Patent Number:	1	1252113	
Patent Number:	1	1329933	
Patent Number:	1	1600267	
Patent Number:	1	1741955	
Patent Number:	1	1949635	
Patent Number:	1	1960514	
Patent Number:	1:	2057106	
Application Number	: 1	7468007	
Application Number	: 1	7739620	
Application Number	: 1	8118282	
Application Number	: 1	8624404	
Application Number	: 1	8636728	
Application Number	6	3320035	
PCT Number:	U	S2141516	
PCT Number:	U	S2155115	
PCT Number:	U	S2165262	

508854024

Property Type		Number	
PCT Number:	US2	219415	
PCT Number:	US2	233511	
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	4		
Fax Number:	2533	8693141	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	rill be sen
Phone:	(214)789-9118		
Email:	mail@davidjudson.com		
Correspondent Name:	Mr. David H. Judson		
Address Line 1:	7244	N. Janmar Drive	
Address Line 4:	Dalla	as, TEXAS 75230	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME	ER:	DRIFT-GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David Judson	
SIGNATURE:		David Judson	
DATE SIGNED:		11/06/2024	
Total Attachments: 3			
ource=PatentAssignmentExe	ecutionCo	py#page1.tiff	
ource=PatentAssignmentExe	ecutionCo	py#page2.tiff	
ource=PatentAssignmentExe	ecutionCo	py#page3.tiff	

## **Patent Assignment**

This Assignment, made this date of July 31, 2024 (the "Execution Date") is entered into by and between Drift.com, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation in the State of Delaware with principal offices located at 222 Berkeley St. 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Boston, MA 02116, and Salesloft, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware with a principal offices located at 1180 W. Peachtree St. NE, Suite 2400 Atlanta, GA 30309, each individually a "Party" and collectively the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain rights to inventions and associated patent rights ("Patents") as disclosed in "Exhibit A" attached and incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in all such inventions and Patents;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all Assignor's rights in and to said inventions and the Patents, in the United States, including, without limitation, any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation, extension, and post-grant review thereof; including the right to claim priority to any of the Patents, and the right to file any subsequent patent application claiming priority to any of the Patents; and including all causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents.
- 2. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all its rights outside of the United States in and to said inventions and the Patents, including, without limitation, any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation, extension, and post-grant review thereof; including the right to claim priority to any of the Patents, and the right to file any subsequent patent application claiming priority to any of the Patents, and including all causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents

including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents.

- 3. Assignor hereby binds itself, its legal representatives, and assigns to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to perfect and carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, and transfer hereby made or intended to be made.
- 4. Nothing in this assignment shall alter the rights and obligations of the Assignor and Assignee pursuant to any separate agreement between the Parties.

DRIFT.COM, INC.

 DocuSigned by: Richard Jo By: -8828FD687CCB4F4.. Richard Jo

. .

Title: VP, Legal

#### Exhibit A

(List of patents and patent applications being assigned)

# Granted Patents

U.S. Patent No. 10,818,293, issued October 27, 2020 U.S. Patent No. 10,930,272, issued February 23, 2021 U.S. Patent No. 10,930,285, issued February 23, 2021 U.S. Patent No. 11,115,353, issued September 7, 2021 U.S. Patent No. 11,252,113, issued February 15, 2022 U.S. Patent No. 11,329,933, issued May 10, 2022 U.S. Patent No. 11,600,267, issued March 7, 2023 U.S. Patent No. 11,741,955, issued August 29, 2023 U.S. Patent No. 11,949,635, issued April 2, 2024 U.S. Patent No. 11,960,514, issued April 16, 2024 U.S. Patent NO. 12,057,106, issuing August 6, 2024

U.S. Patent Applications

- U.S. Serial No. 17/468,007, filed September 7, 2021
- U.S. Serial No. 17/739,620, filed May 9, 2022
- U.S. Serial No. 18/118,282, filed March 7, 2023
- U.S. Serial No. 18/624,404, filed April 2, 2024
- U.S. Serial No. 18/636,728, filed April 16, 2024
- U.S. Serial No. 63/320,035, filed March 15, 2022 (expired)

## International applications (inactive)

PCT/US21/41516, filed July 14, 2021 PCT/US21/55115, filed October 15, 2021 PCT/US21/65262, filed December 28, 2021 PCT/US22/19415, filed March 9, 2022 PCT/US22/33511, filed June 15, 2022

**RECORDED: 11/06/2024**